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Amy Harvey

From: Ralph Karpinos
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 2:33 PM
To: Maurice Jones; Flo Miller; Mary Jane Nirdlinger; Allen Buansi; Donna Bell; Hongbin Gu; 

Jess Anderson; Karen Stegman; Michael Parker; Nancy Oates; Pam Hemminger; Rachel 
Schaevitz

Cc: Jeanne Brown; Amy Harvey; Sabrina Oliver; Ben Hitchings; Judy Johnson
Subject: RE: Greene Tract History- Please distribute to the Chapel Hill Town Council for tonight's 

Meeting
Attachments: Scan__20190715_124118.pdf

Mayor and Council: 
 
The summary history sent to you by Orange County this morning had been provided to you previously and is in the 
agenda materials for tonight’s meeting. 
 
Regarding the third line in that History, summarizing the 1999 events, the actual language excerpted from the 
Agreement signed by the three local governments in 1999 pertaining to plans for the future use of the Greene Tract is 
attached above.   
 
Ralph 
Ralph Karpinos 
Chapel Hill Town Attorney 
405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Chapel Hill NC 27514   
919‐968‐2746 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

From: Amy Harvey  
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 1:49 PM 
To: Maurice Jones <mjones@townofchapelhill.org>; Flo Miller <fmiller@townofchapelhill.org>; Mary Jane Nirdlinger 
<mnirdlinger@townofchapelhill.org>; Ralph Karpinos <rkarpinos@townofchapelhill.org>; Sabrina Oliver 
<soliver@townofchapelhill.org>; Town Council <mayorandcouncil@townofchapelhill.org>; Judy Johnson 
<jjohnson@townofchapelhill.org>; Ben Hitchings <bhitchings@townofchapelhill.org>; Allen Buansi 
<abuansi@townofchapelhill.org>; Donna Bell <dbell@townofchapelhill.org>; Hongbin Gu <hgu@townofchapelhill.org>; 
Jeanne Brown <jbrown2@townofchapelhill.org>; Jess Anderson <janderson@townofchapelhill.org>; Karen Stegman 
<kstegman@townofchapelhill.org>; Michael Parker <mparker@townofchapelhill.org>; Nancy Oates 
<noates@townofchapelhill.org>; Pam Hemminger <phemminger@townofchapelhill.org>; Rachel Schaevitz 
<rschaevitz@townofchapelhill.org> 
Cc: Jeanne Brown <jbrown2@townofchapelhill.org>; Travis Myren <tmyren@orangecountync.gov>; Donna Baker 
<dbaker@orangecountync.gov>; David Hunt <dhunt@orangecountync.gov>; Donna Baker 
<dbaker@orangecountync.gov> 
Subject: FW: Greene Tract History‐ Please distribute to the Chapel Hill Town Council for tonight's Meeting 
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Good afternoon 
 
Please see the attached information for tonight’s 7:15 p.m. meeting, forwarded as requested.  
 
Amy Harvey 
 

From: Donna Baker <dbaker@orangecountync.gov>  
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 8:48 AM 
To: Amy Harvey <aharvey@townofchapelhill.org>; Sabrina Oliver <soliver@townofchapelhill.org> 
Cc: Maurice Jones <mjones@townofchapelhill.org>; Jeanne Brown <jbrown2@townofchapelhill.org>; Travis Myren 
<tmyren@orangecountync.gov>; Donna Baker <dbaker@orangecountync.gov>; David Hunt 
<dhunt@orangecountync.gov> 
Subject: FW: Greene Tract History‐ Please distribute to the Chapel Hill Town Council for tonight's Meeting 
 

External email: Don't click links or attachments from unknown senders. To check or report forward to 
reportspam@townofchapelhill.org 

Amy/Sabrina, 
 
Please forward the attached information to your Town Council for tonight’s meeting and 
please distribute hard copies to them at the meeting tonight. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Donna S. Baker 
Clerk to the Board  
Orange County Board of Commissioners 
200 South Cameron Street 
P.O. Box 8181 
Hillsborough, NC  27278 
Work‐ (919) 245‐2130 
Cell: 919‐428‐3212 
dbaker@orangecountync.gov 
 
 

From: Travis Myren  
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2019 8:36 AM 
To: Donna Baker 
Subject: Greene Tract History 
 
Chair Rich asked that we send this to the Chapel Hill Clerk for hard copy distribution to council members at tonight’s 
meeting. 
 
Travis 
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Travis W. Myren 
Deputy County Manager 
John M. Link Jr. Government Services Center 
200 S. Cameron Street 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
O: 919-245-2308 
C: 608-345-1526 
tmyren@orangecountync.gov 

 
 
 






